

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CMWP No. 58301/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHILA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18723 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Debey Misra, Adv.  
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Viragya Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel on behalf of Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur, let the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent, who had not filed the same, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.