

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CMWP No.
58301/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHILA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18723 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kuamr Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. S.P. singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Chaudhary, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19791/2008

As per office report, respondent Nos. 1 and 2
remain unrepresented. Counter affidavit on behalf of

respondent No. 3 has been filed. Counsel for respondent No. 4 prays for more time to file counter affidavit. However, we may note that before the Registrar no request was made for filing of counter affidavit by other respondents.

SLP(C) No. 18723/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that during the pendency of the special leave petition, the petitioner has retired and, therefore, he may be granted four weeks' time to seek instructions as to whether he would be interested in pursuing the matter further or not.

SLP(C) No. 19356/2008

As per office report no appearance has been entered on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5. Let other respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List all the matters after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master