

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in CMWP No.
58301/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHILA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18723 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19356 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gajendra Pradeep, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhati Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Hazarika, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19791/2008

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Hearing expedited.

SLP(C) No. 18723/2008

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that since the petitioner has already retired, this petition is rendered infructuous. It is dismissed accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 19356/2008

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since the contesting respondent has retired during the pendency of the special leave petition, this petition is rendered infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar