

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.3558 of 2010

SUSHILA RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 states that he has obtained instructions that both the appellant and respondent No.4 have retired and the *lis* does not really survives.

Learned counsel for the appellant appears to have no instructions.

The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 14, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3558 of 2010

SUSHILA RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.
Ms. Urvashi Marwah, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Krishna K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Yogesh P. Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous in
terms of the signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)